
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19018119 PCN Date: 23OCT19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
TE Crown Clip Junior Package Tray Change Into Transparent Version

Description of Changes 
For the product date code inspection requirement, TE Crown Clip Junior Connector package tray change from the current natural PS material into transparent PET material. 
New transparent package tray meet the product drop test. No product Fit/Form/Function change.
Current Package Tray_Natural PS Package Tray after change_Transparent PET

Other attachments: 
TE Crown Clip Junior New Tray Drop Test Report

Reason for Changes: 
New specification.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

24JAN2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

15519531 NO
21784101 NO
21784111 NO
21785171 NO
21785311 NO
22040181 NO
22040182 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

15519531 NO
21784101 NO
21784111 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

21784111 NO
21785171 NO
21785311 NO
22040181 NO
22040182 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

15519531 NO
21784101 NO
21784111 NO
21785171 NO
21785311 NO
22040181 NO
22040182 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

15519531 NO
21784111 NO
21785311 NO
22040181 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

15519531 NO
21784111 NO
21785311 NO
22040181 NO




