

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-19-018119 PCN Date: 23-OCT-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

TE Crown Clip Junior Package Tray Change Into Transparent Version

Description of Changes

For the product date code inspection requirement, TE Crown Clip Junior Connector package tray change from the current natural PS material into transparent PET material. New transparent package tray meet the product drop test. No product Fit/Form/Function change.

Current Package Tray_Natural PS





Other attachments:

TE Crown Clip Junior New Tray Drop Test Report

Reason for Changes:	
New specification.	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	24-JAN-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1551953-1</u>	NO						
2178410-1	NO						
<u>2178411-1</u>	NO						
2178517-1	NO						
2178531-1	NO						
2204018-1	NO	•					
2204018-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u> 1551953-1</u>	NO						
2178410-1	NO						
2178411-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2178411-1</u>	NO						
2178517-1	NO						
2178531-1	NO						
2204018-1	NO						
2204018-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1551953-1</u>	NO						
<u>2178410-1</u>	NO						
<u>2178411-1</u>	NO						
<u>2178517-1</u>	NO						
2178531-1	NO						
2204018-1	NO						
2204018-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1551953-1	NO						
2178411-1	NO						
2178531-1	NO						
2204018-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1551953-1</u>	NO						
2178411-1	NO						
2178531-1	NO						
2204018-1	NO						